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STUDIECENTRUM RECHTSPLEGING

TRAINING AND STUDY CENTRE FOR THE JUDICIARY

Study visit to the Dutch Training and Study Centre for the Judiciary (SSR)
Utrecht, the Netherlands
21-23 October 2014

Programme

General information

SSR Please note that visitors must show their ID upon entry to the SSR premises.
Uniceflaan 1

3527 WX Utrecht

The Netherlands

Tel.: + 31 (0)88 361 32 11

www.ssr.nl

Mrs. Ineke van de Meene, senior course manager International Affairs (present on 21 October 2014)
Mobile: + 31 (0)6 22 57 93 98

Mrs. Anne Tahapary, senior course manager International Affairs (present on 22 October 2014)
Mobile: + 31 (0)6 12 98 58 20

Ms. Elise Bloem, team assistant International Affairs (present on 23 October 2014)
Mobile: + 31 (0)6 11 78 84 30

During the meeting simultaneous interpretation from English into Georgian and vice versa will be
provided. This means that microphones must be used, as well as headsets.




Members of the delegation

Name delegate

Position

Mamuka Akhvlediani

Chairman of the Independent Board of the High School of Justice
(HSoJ)

Gocha Mamulashvili

member of the Independent Board of the HSol

Lasha Maghradze

Director of the HSo)J

Giorgi Tshekhani

Head of Administration of the HSoJ

Levan Paniashvili

Head of general Department of the HSoJ

Irakli Khutsurauli

Court Manager at the Supreme Court of Georgia

Ekaterine Lortkipanidze

Project Officer of the Council of Europe

Interpreters

Kira Chokhuri

Lali Douglas-Hamilton




09.30 hrs

10.30 hrs

11.30 hrs

11.45 hrs

12.30 hrs

13.30 hrs

14.45 hrs

15.45 hrs

16.00 hrs

16.45 hrs

Tuesday 21 October 2014
SSR premises, room 7
Contact person: Mrs. Ineke van de Meene

Welcome and introduction on judicial training in The Netherlands
Mrs. Rosa Jansen, President of the Board of SSR

Introduction on the organisation of SSR
Mr. Tonnie Hulman, Director SSR

Coffee break

Human Resource Management
Ms. Lisalotte Hage, team leader HRM SSR

Lunch at SSR canteen

Digitalisation
Mr. Chris Baars, project leader I-SSR

Working procedures
Mr. Jan Arkeveld, team leader training programmes SSR

Coffee break

Communication and marketing
Mrs. Conny Hendriksen, communication and marketing advisor SSR

End of day 1



09.00 hrs

11.00 hrs

11.15 hrs

12.15 hrs

13.15 hrs

15.30 hrs

15.45 hrs

16.30 hrs

Wednesday 22 October 2014
SSR premises, room 7
Contact person: Mrs. Anne Tahapary

Continuous training
Mr. Jan van Breda, judge at the District Court Gelderland and lector/advisor on
administrative law at SSR

Coffee break

Didactics and training methodologies
Ms. Willianne Loos, course manager SSR

Lunch

Management Development programmes

Mr. Jan Moors, senior criminal judge at District Court Amsterdam, lector/advisor on
management and leadership programmes

Ms. Afina van der Woude, course manager SSR

Coffee break

Remaining questions and/or tour of the premises of SSR
Mrs. Anne Tahapary, senior course manager SSR

End of day 2
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Thursday 23 October 2014
SSR premises, room 7
Contact person: Ms. Elise Bloem

09.00 hrs Initial training of judges and prosecutors through the RAIO programme
Scenes from the documentary ‘The Verdict’
Mrs. Anne Tahapary

10.00 hrs The new initial training programme for judges
Ms. Janneke Veenbergen, project leader RIO programme at SSR

11.00 hrs Coffee break

11.15 hrs Assessment of trainees
Mrs. Karien Schaffels, judge at the Court of Appeal in The Hague,

12.15 hrs Lunch

13.15 hrs Training on the job
Ms. Nicole van de Sande, course manager SSR

14.45 hrs Coffee break

15.00 hrs Evaluation of the study visit and closing
Mrs. Rosa Jansen and Mr. Tonnie Hulman

16.00 hrs End of visit



