

Study visit to the Dutch Training and Study Centre for the Judiciary (SSR) Utrecht, the Netherlands 21-23 October 2014

Programme

General information

SSR Please note that visitors must show their ID upon entry to the SSR premises.

Uniceflaan 1 3527 WX Utrecht The Netherlands

Tel.: + 31 (0)88 361 32 11

www.ssr.nl

Mrs. Ineke van de Meene, senior course manager International Affairs (present on 21 October 2014)

Mobile: + 31 (0)6 22 57 93 98

Mrs. Anne Tahapary, senior course manager International Affairs (present on 22 October 2014)

Mobile: + 31 (0)6 12 98 58 20

Ms. Elise Bloem, team assistant International Affairs (present on 23 October 2014)

Mobile: + 31 (0)6 11 78 84 30

During the meeting **simultaneous interpretation** from English into Georgian and vice versa will be provided. This means that microphones must be used, as well as headsets.

Members of the delegation

Name delegate	Position
Mamuka Akhvlediani	Chairman of the Independent Board of the High School of Justice (HSoJ)
Gocha Mamulashvili	member of the Independent Board of the HSoJ
Lasha Maghradze	Director of the HSoJ
Giorgi Tshekhani	Head of Administration of the HSoJ
Levan Paniashvili	Head of general Department of the HSoJ
Irakli Khutsurauli	Court Manager at the Supreme Court of Georgia
Ekaterine Lortkipanidze	Project Officer of the Council of Europe

Interpreters	
Kira Chokhuri	
Lali Douglas-Hamilton	



Tuesday 21 October 2014 SSR premises, room 7

Contact person: Mrs. Ineke van de Meene

09.30 hrs	Welcome and introduction on judicial training in The Netherlands Mrs. Rosa Jansen, President of the Board of SSR
10.30 hrs	Introduction on the organisation of SSR Mr. Tonnie Hulman, Director SSR
11.30 hrs	Coffee break
11.45 hrs	Human Resource Management Ms. Lisalotte Hage, team leader HRM SSR
12.30 hrs	Lunch at SSR canteen
13.30 hrs	Digitalisation Mr. Chris Baars, project leader I-SSR
14.45 hrs	Working procedures Mr. Jan Arkeveld, team leader training programmes SSR
15.45 hrs	Coffee break
16.00 hrs	Communication and marketing Mrs. Conny Hendriksen, communication and marketing advisor SSR
16.45 hrs	End of day 1



Wednesday 22 October 2014

SSR premises, room 7 Contact person: Mrs. Anne Tahapary

09.00 hrs	Continuous training Mr. Jan van Breda, judge at the District Court Gelderland and lector/advisor on administrative law at SSR
11.00 hrs	Coffee break
11.15 hrs	Didactics and training methodologies Ms. Willianne Loos, course manager SSR
12.15 hrs	Lunch
13.15 hrs	Management Development programmes Mr. Jan Moors, senior criminal judge at District Court Amsterdam, lector/advisor on management and leadership programmes Ms. Afina van der Woude, course manager SSR
15.30 hrs	Coffee break
15.45 hrs	Remaining questions and/or tour of the premises of SSR Mrs. Anne Tahapary, senior course manager SSR
16.30 hrs	End of day 2



Thursday 23 October 2014 SSR premises, room 7 Contact person: Ms. Elise Bloem

09.00 hrs	Initial training of judges and prosecutors through the RAIO programme Scenes from the documentary 'The Verdict' Mrs. Anne Tahapary
10.00 hrs	The new initial training programme for judges Ms. Janneke Veenbergen, project leader RIO programme at SSR
11.00 hrs	Coffee break
11.15 hrs	Assessment of trainees Mrs. Karien Schaffels, judge at the Court of Appeal in The Hague,
12.15 hrs	Lunch
13.15 hrs	Training on the job Ms. Nicole van de Sande, course manager SSR
14.45 hrs	Coffee break
15.00 hrs	Evaluation of the study visit and closing Mrs. Rosa Jansen and Mr. Tonnie Hulman